Eligibility of Tenderer (i) The Tenderer shall  have a  minimum of 10 (Ten) years of overall experience  in
the supply of gas pipeline materials.
(ii) The minimum specific experience as Supp ier in supply of gas pipeline materials
of at least 01  (One) contract successfully completed within the last 05 (Five) years
with a value of at least USD  1,20,000.00 (USDollar One Lac Twenty thousand) or
equivalent currency.
(iii) All other detailed Terms & Conditions are mentioned in the Tender Document.

15. Brief description of Goods Different   sizes   &   classes   of  Weld   Neck   F ange,   Gasket,   BIind   Flange,   Tee,
Reducer,   End   Cap,   Insulating   Joint,   StudBolt   with   Nut   &   Washer,   Socket,

[...]

Location Tender Security Amount Delivery Period
Sylhet, Bangladesh BDT    4,20,000.00    (Taka    Four    Lac    Twenty 90 (Ninety) days from the date of

Thousand)  or  USD  3500.00  (US  Dollar  Three LC opening to the date of shipment
Thousand   Five   Hundred)   or   EURO   3350.00 at the Port of loading.
(EURO  Three  Thousand  Three  Hundred  Fifty)
Or equivalent currency.

18. Name, Designation & Engr. Mohammad Sarwar Jahan Mahmud .
Address of the official General Manager (planning & lcT Division)

ngladesh.inviting tender Gas Bhaban (4th Floor), Mendibag, Sylhet, Ba
E-mail: gin_planning_ict@jgtdsl.gov.bd